

It's so easy to help the dogs with your Kroger card!

Waggin' Tails Dog Rescue is part of Kroger's Community Rewards Program! And that means anyone who has a Kroger card can go online and choose Waggin' Tails as the recipient of their Kroger points. Every time a cashier swipes your Kroger card at the checkout, points are assigned to your card. Those points turn into dollars for the dogs on a quarterly basis. Those dollars help us provide much needed vet care and supplies to our furry friends!

To Use the Kroger Community Rewards Program:

- Simply register online at <u>www.krogercommunityrewards.com</u>
- Be sure to have your Kroger Plus card handy and register your card with Waggin' Tails Dog Rescue (Don't forget
 the apostrophe in Waggin') after you sign up.
- If you do not yet have a Kroger Plus card, they are available at the customer service desk at any Kroger.
- Click on Sign In/Register.
- Sign up for a Kroger Rewards Account by entering zip code, clicking on favorite store, entering your email address
 and creating a password, agreeing to the terms and conditions.
- You will then get a message to check your email inbox and click on the link within the body of the email.
- Click on My Account and use your email address and password to proceed to the next step. Click on Edit Kroger Community Rewards information and input your Kroger Plus card number.
- Update or confirm your information.
- Enter name of organization, select organization from list and click on confirm.
- To verify you are enrolled correctly, you will see your organization's name on the right side of your information page.
- REMEMBER, purchases will not count for Waggin' Tails until after your card(s) have been registered.
- Member must swipe their registered Kroger Plus card or use the phone number that is related to their registered Kroger Plus card when shopping for each purchase to count.

Thank you for making a difference in the lives of furry friends in our community!

** ATTENTION CURRENT ENROLLEES **

All members must re-enroll each year after April 1st. Go to www.krogercommunityrewards.com

- Click "sign-in"
- Put in their email address and password that they used to enroll their card.
- Put in the group number or part of the name of the organization.
- Choose the correct organization.
- Click Enroll

